OP \$165,00 7836340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fotonation, Inc.		10/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FotoNation NET, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Airport Blvd, Suite 443	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78363409	PRO2CALL
Serial Number:	77181874	WIFOTO
Serial Number:	77181869	FOTOWI
Serial Number:	76507805	FOTOCALL
Registration Number:	2527804	FOTOCONNECTED
Registration Number:	2249225	CONNECTED PHOTOGRAPHY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 833-2170

Email: karl.hamel@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor

Address Line 1: 2000 University Ave

Address Line 4: east palo alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0723

900089449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	350403-400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyn Taylor	
Signature:	/Allyn Taylor/	
Date:	10/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FotoNationNet Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FotoNation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal address at 800 Airport Blvd, Suite 522, Burlingame, California, United States, 94010, is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") for which is now registered or pending at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Nos.	Registration Dates
FOTOCONNECTED	2527804	January 8, 2002
CONNECTED PHOTOGRAPHY	2249225	June 1, 1999
<u>Trademarks</u>	Application Nos.	Application Dates
PRO2CALL	78363409	February 5, 2004
WIFOTO	77181874	May 15, 2007
FOTOWI	77181869	May 15, 2007
FOTOCALL	76507805	April 18, 2003

WHEREAS, FotoNation NET, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 500 Airport Blvd, Suite 443, Burlingame, California, United States, 94010, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FotoNation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to FotoNation NET, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Applications and Registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registrations to the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigned has executed this Assignment effective as of Gut / 40 / 2000 75

Title:

PA\10520799.1

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0725